2/20/2018 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2001 GMC YUKON: 1GKEK13T31J106275

For Personal Use Only

|[CIAIRIFIA Ry GARFAX:Vehicle History Report®

Vehicle Information:
S BUENIREN No accidents reported to CARFAX

D
US $39.99

VIN: 1GKEK13T31J106275
' 4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY

| 5.3L V8 F OHV "4l No other damage reported to CARFAX
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4 .
o0
ui ] - 2 Previous owners
hY. 7

A 22 service history records

() )’
Q Personal vehicle i
:“ 138,457 Last reported odometer i Fo 2

GEIED reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/20/18 at 4:11:13 PM (EST).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

| |
|c m R EEEJ Ownership History ! Z0wnert | & Owner2

r of owners is esti

Year purchased ' 2000 | 2017

; Type of owner Personal | Personal
Estimated length of ownership ‘ 16 yrs. 9 mo. | 8 months
Owned in the following states/provinces 1 Pennsylvania Pennsylvania
Estimated miles driven per year 1 8,255/yr ‘ -
Last reported odometer reading 1 132,634 \ 138,457

C AF mli]j”} le History | | & owner ‘ 2 ow

ARFAX

i |  Guaranteed | Guaranteed

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon i No Problafi No Problem

J . |  Guaranteed | Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits i No Problem | No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.Register | View Terms | View Certificate

| &°
Total Loss No Issues ‘ No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. £4 Reported 4 Reported

- Structural Damage |

| No Issues ‘ No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported - Reported
Airbag Deployment ' No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
| Odometer Check No Issues No Issues
| No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated I " Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues No Issues

|
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. \d Reported i \d Reported
|

Manufacturer Recall

v
: No Recalls No Recalls
|

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at J Reported Reported
recalls.gm.com.

' Basic Warranty Warranty ‘ Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Interested in an extended wgrranty? | Expired ‘ Expired

Bt e e e e o e et ettt ottt e e e e S—

e : —

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/#/report/1gkek13t31j106275
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2/20/2018

[c/aRFAFTE

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2001 GMC YUKON: 1GKEK13T31J106275

ad

Low mileagel
This owner drove
less than the
industry average
of 15,000 miles
per year.

r

|

Date:
08/17/2000

08/21/2000

08/21/2000

09/30/2000

11/24/2000

12/07/2000

08/29/2001

10/24/2001

08/14/2002

08/14/2002

03/31/2003

09/24/2003

02/10/2004

05/11/2004

09/25/2004

03/28/2005

09/12/2005

Mileage:
6

50

5,294

5,924

17,303

31,292

42,280

50,837

56,932

60,973

67,490

74,537

82,271

Source:

Coley Pontiac Buick
GMC

Exton, PA
610-363-7790
coleypontiacbuick.co
m

Coley Pontiac Buick
GMC

Exton, PA
610-363-7790
coleypontiacbuick.co
m

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chester Springs, PA
Title #55242003C001

Coley Pontiac Buick
GMC

Exton, PA
610-363-7790
coleypontiacbuick.co
m

Coley Pontiac Buick
GMC

Exton, PA
610-363-7790
coleypontiacbuick.co
m

Coley Pontiac Buick
GMC

Exton, PA
610-363-7780
coleypontiacbuick.co
m

Coley Pontiac Buick
GMC

Exton, PA
610-363-7790
coleypontiacbuick.co
m

Coley Pontiac Buick
GMC

Exton, PA
610-363-7790
coleypontiacbuick.co
m

Pennsylvania
Inspection Station

Coley Pontiac Buick
GMC

Exton, PA
610-363-7790
coleypontiacbuick.co
m

Coley Pontiac Buick
GMC

Exton, PA
610-363-7790
coleypontiacbuick.co
m

Coley Pontiac Buick
GMC

Exton, PA
610-363-7790
coleypontiacbuick.co
m

Coley Pontiac Buick
GMC

Exton, PA
610-363-7790
coleypontiacbuick.co
m

Coley Pontiac Buick
GMC

Exton, PA
610-363-7790
coleypontiacbuick.co
m

Coley Pontiac Buick
GMC

Exton, PA
610-363-7790

coleypontiacbuick.co
m

Coley Pontiac Buick

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/#/report/1gkek13t31j106275

Comments:

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle sold

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as
personal vehicle

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
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212072018

09/12/2005
07/22/2006

: 09/11/2006

09/27/2007
10/08/2008
10/29/2008
09/08/2009
09/17/2009
09/18/2009

08/18/2010

09/08/2010

09/15/2011

10/03/2011
10/04/2011

04/28/2012

08/27/2012

| 11/16/2012

1/M7/2012

08/23/2013

10/01/2013

10/03/2013

09/08/2014

09/30/2014

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2001 GMC YUKON: 1GKEK13T31J106275

92,489

94,289

105,275

109,926

112,870

117,299

120,653

121,412

123,365

125,497

129,162

GMC

Exton, PA
610-363-7790
coleypontiacbuick.co
m

Pennsylvania
Inspection Station

Inspection Station

Coley Pontiac Buick
GMC

Exton, PA
610-363-7790
coleypontiacbuick.co
m

Inspection Station
Inspection Station

Advanced Automotive
Service Center

Exton, PA
610-524-0396
advancedautomotivese
rvicecenter.com/

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chester Springs, PA
Title #55242003C001

Inspection Station

Advanced Automotive
Service Center

Exton, PA
610-524-0396
advancedautomotivese
rvicecenter.com/

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chester Springs, PA
Title #55242003C001

Inspection Station

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chester Springs, PA
Title #55242003C001

Inspection Station

Advanced Automotive
Service Center

Exton, PA
610-524-0396
advancedautomotivese
rvicecenter.com/

Sears Auto Center
Exton, PA
610-280-6295
searsauto.com

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chester Springs, PA
Title #55242003C001

Inspection Station

Advanced Automotive
Service Center

Exton, PA
610-524-0396
advancedautomotivese
rvicecenter.com/

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chester Springs, PA
Title #5524200301 CO

Inspection Station

Advanced Automotive
Service Center

Exton, PA
610-524-0396
advancedautomotivese
rvicecenter.com/

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chester Springs, PA
Title #5524200301 CO

Inspection Station

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/#/report/1gkek13t31j106275

Passed emissions inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

Passed emissions inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Transfer case operation checked

Registration issued or renewed

Passed emissions inspection

Qil and filter changed
Emissions inspection performed

Emissions or safety inspection performed

Registration issued or renewed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Exempt from emissions inspection

Fuel filter replaced

Qil and filter changed

Brake fluid flushed/changed
Fog light assembly replaced
Spark plug(s) replaced

Safety inspection performed
Emissions inspection performed

Battery serviced

Registration issued or renewed

Exempt from emissions inspection

Oil and filter changed

Front brake pads replaced
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Drive belt(s) replaced

Rear brake pads replaced
Safety inspection performed
Emissions inspection performed

Registration issued or renewed

Exempt from emissions inspection

Qil and filter changed

Safety inspection performed
Exterior lights checked

Fog light assembly replaced
Emissions inspection performed

Registration issued or renewed

Exempt from emissions inspection
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2/20/2018 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2001 GMC YUKON: 1GKEK13T31J106275

| 10/01/2014 Advanced Automotive  Brake rotor(s) replaced

| Service Center Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
| Exton, PA Transmission fluid flushed

| 610-524-0396 Safety inspection performed

| advancedautomotivese Oil and filter changed

| rvicecenter.com/ Transmission filter replaced

| Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
| Rear brake pads replaced
Front brake pads replaced
Emissions inspection performed

09/30/2015 130,219 Advanced Automotive Safety inspection performed

Service Center Qil and filter changed
Exton, PA Engine oil system flushed
610-524-0396 Emissions inspection performed
| advancedautomotivese
| rvicecenter.com/
09/30/2015 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
09/08/2016 132,634 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection
P Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
06/19/2017 136,040 Pennsylvania Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.  Title issued or updated
Hatfield, PA New owner reported
Title #5524200302 RU
09/29/2017 138,457 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection

[clarFam]

|
|
1
| First Owner

f When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
|

l

|

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

| Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: [[] facebook.com/CARFAX % @CarfaxReports 3§ CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2018 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Inc. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.

2/20/18 4:11:13 PM (EST)

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/#/report/1gkek13t31j106275
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SEAT CAP. | . \PRIOR TITLE 8TATE

DATE PATILED DATE OF 1SSUE UNLADEN WEIGHT

MAKE OF VEMICLE

ODOM. PROGCD, DATE "ODOM. MILES, QOOM. STATUS

QDOMETER STATUS
G = ACTUAL MILEAGE
1 & MILEAGE EXCEEDS THE MECHARICAL
LIMITS - -
2.= NOT THE ACTUAL MILEAGE
ﬂ w NOT THE AGTUAL MILEAGE- ODOMETEH
* TAMPERING VEAFIED
4 = EXEMPT FROM ODOMETER DISCLOSUHE

TITLE BAANDS
A = ANTIQUE VEMICLE .
C = CLASSIG VEHIGLE
D = COLLECTIBLE VEHICLE
F = OUT OF COUNTRY
G » ORIGINALLY MFGD. FOR NON-U.S,
DISTRIBUTION -
H = AGRIGULTUAAL VEHICLE
L = LOGOING VEHICLE :
P = I5WAS A POLICE VEHICLE
R = RECONSTRUCTER.
§ = STREET AOD: . °
T » RECOVERED THEFYT VEHICLE
¥ = VEHICLE CONTAING REISSUED VIN
¥ = FLOOD VEHICLE
X = ISWAS A TAXI

FIRST LIEN FAVOR OF;

FIRST LIEN PELEASED:

DATE | - .

BY,

Lo AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
MAILING ADDRESS

1 eority aa.of the &élo of issue, the official records of the Penneylvania Deparmen

of Transporation reflect that the person{s) or company namad heraln ia the lawlul owner - :
- of the sald vehicla : . .

SUBSCRIBED AND SWCRN
TO BEFQRE ME:

P . SEGOND LIEN RELEASED °

SECOND LIEN FAVOR OF:

If & escong Hephalder ls lsted upon satislzction’ of the flrst lien, the frst
lignhordar muss forward this Certificalo of Titla 1o the Buteau of Motor Vehiclos with
the uppmpriata form and fea. L

DATE

By,

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

. pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

’LESLIE S RICHARDS

Svervlary of 'I‘r.nmpnrl‘niun

If & co-purchaser other than your spouse s listed and you want the title to
be listed as “Joint Tenanis With Right of Survivership®.{on death of one
owner, title goos to surviving owner}) CHECK HERE . Otherwise, the tille

PSTAMP OR SEAL

will be issued as: Tenants in Common® {on death of ono sune, intarest of
deceased owner goes to histher heirs or estate). :

S B SHATHR ;“F PERSON ADMINETENING DATH

IF NO LIEN< CHECKD 8 THIS AN ELT? (IF YES, FiN RE_GUIHED) yes ] Mold )

18T LIENHOLDER FINANGIAL INSTITUTIGN Nﬂ?\iﬂEh:

157 LIENHOLDER NAME

STREEY

oy . i sraTE ziP

Tha w.lnrscgned horely makes pprégation for Cudificata nf Teia o e vehuy ne.cramd
: abwa subierl 1o the Gnoumbmnses and eiher ngal cisins get lodth hiero

IF 10O 2D LIEN, CHECK [} 15 THIS AN ELT? {IF YES, FIN REQUIRED) YES [ NO[ |

éND LIENHOLDER FINANCIAL INSTITUTION NUMBER:

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT DR AUTHORIZED SIGNER

2ND LIENHOLDER NAME

SIGNA\TUHE OF CO-APPLICANT/TITLE QF AEHHDRIZED SIGNER

STREET.

oy
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